



EN; DE; NL; FR;

Lp.	Name of product:	EN: Dishwasher Tablets DE: Geschirr-Reiniger Tabs für Spülmaschinen NL: Vaatwastabletten FR: Tablettes lave-vaisselle
1	EAN code:	5902230517998
2	UFI code:	UFI: 3995-SAWD-0EPM-XPMG
3	Type of product:	Dishwasher Tablets Phosphate Free 60 x 20 g = 1 200 g
4	Uses:	Dishwasher
5	The optimal temperature range:	45 - 70°C
6	Marketing descriptions:	-
7	How to use:	<p>EN: How to use: before placing the dishes and cutlery in the dishwasher, scrape the rest of the food left on them. Remember to place the items following the instructions given by the dishwasher manufacturer so that they cannot interfere with rotation of the lower and upper spraying arm. Check if the filter is clean every time you wish to start the dishwasher. Place 1 tab in the dishwasher dispenser. Close dispenser. If using short washing cycle or when the tablet is not completely dissolved, it is recommended to place it at the bottom of the dishwasher. The tablets are designed exclusively for use in dishwashers.</p> <p>DE: Anwendung: Vor dem Einräumen in die Spülmaschine Speisereste vom Geschirr und Besteck entfernen. Das Geschirr gemäß der Gebrauchsanleitung des Spülmaschinenherstellers einräumen, um den unteren und oberen Sprüharm nicht zu blockieren. Jedes Mal vor dem Anstellen der Spülmaschine kontrollieren, ob das Filter sauber ist. 1 Tab in die Dosierkammer der Spülmaschine geben. Dosierkammer verschließen. Bei kurzen Spülgängen, wenn sich die Tabs nicht vollständig auflösen können, wird empfohlen, die Tabs auf den Spülmaschinenboden zu legen. Die Tabs sind ausschließlich für Spülmaschinen geeignet.</p> <p>NL: Gebruiksaanwijzing: Verwijder voorafgaand aan het inruimen de overgebleven etensresten uit de cabine. Vergeet niet de vaatwasser in te ruimen volgens de instructies van de producent, zodat de rotatie van de bovenste en onderste sproeier niet wordt gehinderd. Controleer voorafgaand aan elk gebruik of het filter schoon is. 1 tab in de doseerkamer van de vaatwasmachine doen. Doseerkamer sluiten. Indien wordt gekozen voor een kort wasprogramma of wanneer het tablet niet volledig kan oplossen, leg dit dan op de bodem van de vaatwasser. De tabletten zijn uitsluitend geschikt voor vaatwassers.</p> <p>FR: Comment utiliser : Avant de charger le lave-vaisselle, retirer de la vaisselle et des couverts les restes de nourriture. N'oubliez pas de mettre la vaisselle conformément à l'instruction du fabricant du lave-vaisselle, afin de ne pas entraver la libre rotation du bras de pulvérisation supérieur et inférieur. Avant chaque utilisation de votre lave-vaisselle, vérifiez que le filtre de l'appareil est propre. Mettre 1 tablette dans le bac de dosage du lave-vaisselle. Refermer le bac de dosage. Dans le cas d'un cycle de lavage de courte durée ou lorsque la tablette n'est pas complètement dissoute, il est recommandé de la placer sur le fond du lave-vaisselle. Les tablettes sont exclusivement pour une utilisation dans les lave-vaisselles.</p>
8	Dosage:	EN: Dosage: One tablet can be used for a single washing cycle independently of the number of dishes placed and no matter how much soiled they are. In case of tough stains it is recommended to run the washing cycle at

		<p>the temperature of 65°C. With water hardness of more than 17°dH/6 mval/dm³ additional application of protective salt and shine is recommended. Information on water hardness is available from the local water supply facility.</p> <p>DE: Dosierung: Eine Tablette pro Spülgang, ungeachtet der Geschirrmenge und des Verschmutzungsgrades. Bei starker Schmutzbelastung das Geschirr bei 65°C spülen. Bei einer Wasserhärte über 17°dH/6 mval/dm³ wird zusätzlich Schutzsalz und Klarspüler für Spülmaschinen empfohlen. Informationen über Wasserhärte sind beim örtlichen Wasserversorgungsunternehmen zu entnehmen.</p> <p>NL: Dosering: Één tablet per wasbeurt, ongeacht de grootte van de vaat en mate van vervuiling. Bij hardnekkig vuil wordt een programma van 65°C geadviseerd. In geval van hard water (>17°dH/6mval/dm³) wordt gebruik van vaatwaszout en glansmiddel aanbevolen. Informatie over de hardheid van het water is verkrijgbaar bij het lokale rioolbeheer.</p> <p>FR: Dosage : Une tablette par cycle de lavage indépendamment de la taille et du degré de salissure. En cas de saleté tenace, il est souhaitable de laver à une température de 65° C. En cas d'eau dure (supérieur à 17°dH / 6 mEq / dm³), il est recommandé d'utiliser en plus du sel de protection et de rinçage pour lave-vaisselles. Les informations sur la dureté de l'eau peuvent être obtenues auprès de la société de distribution d'eau locale.</p>
9	Pictograms A.I.S.E.	 <p>www.cleanright.eu</p>
10	Ingredients:	<p>EN: Ingredients: 5-15 % oxygen - based bleaching agents, <5 % non-ionic surfactants, polycarboxylates. Enzymes (subtilisin, amylase), Perfumes (LIMONENE).</p> <p>DE: Inhaltsstoffe: 5-15 % Bleichmittel auf Sauerstoffbasis, <5 % nichtionische Tenside, Polycarboxylate. Enzyme (Subtilisin, Amylase), Duftstoffe (LIMONENE).</p> <p>NL: Bestanddelen: 5-15% witverbindingen op zuurstofbasis, <5% niet-ionische oppervlaktreinigingsmiddelen, polycarboxilaten. Enzymen (subtilisine, amylase), geurmengsel (LIMONENE).</p> <p>FR: Composants : 5-15% agents de blanchiment à base d'oxygène, <5% tensioactifs non ioniques, polycarboxylates. Enzymes (subtilisine, amylase), Composition de parfum (LIMONENE).</p>
11	CLP Pictogram:	
12	Warnings resulting from the CLP classifications:	<p>EN: Warning. Causes serious eye irritation. Keep out of reach of children. Wash the hands thoroughly after handling. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand.</p> <p>DE: Achtung. Verursacht schwere Augenreizung. Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. Nach Gebrauch die Hände gründlich waschen. BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Eventuell vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. Bei anhaltender Augenreizung: Ärztlichen Rat einholen/ärztliche Hilfe hinzuziehen. Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten.</p> <p>NL: Waarschuwing. Veroorzaakt ernstige oogirritatie. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Na het werken met dit product handen grondig wassen. BIJ</p>

		<p>CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedurende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen. Bij aanhoudende oogirritatie: Medische hulp inschakelen. Bij het inwinnen van medisch advies, de verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking houden.</p> <p>FR: Attention. Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Se laver les mains soigneusement après manipulation. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Si l'irritation oculaire persiste: consulter un médecin. En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette.</p>
10	Additional remarks resulting from the experience:	<p>EN: Note: Keep the tablets away from the reach of children. If the skin is damaged and sensitive avoid a long-lasting contact. In case of a direct contact of the skin with the tablet- rinse your hands thoroughly. Do not use dishwasher for washing antique, hand-painted porcelain, crystal dishes and hand-painted glassware, plates decorated with gold or other precious metals, bone, wooden or plastic handles, items made of aluminium and plastic that cannot be exposed to temperature over 70°C.</p> <p>DE: Warnungen: Außer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Bei beschädigter oder empfindlicher Haut langwierigen Kontakt vermeiden. Bei Berührung mit der Haut die Hände gründlich waschen. Das darf nicht in die Spülmaschine: antikes, handbemaltes Porzellan, Kristalle und handbemaltes Glas, Geschirr mit Verzierungen aus Gold oder anderen Edelmetallen, Griffe aus Elfenbein, Holz oder Plastik, Erzeugnisse aus buntem Aluminium und nicht temperaturbeständigem (über 70°C) Plastik.</p> <p>NL: Let op: bewaar de tabletten buiten bereik van kinderen. Vermijd langdurig contact met beschadigde of gevoelige huid. Bij direct contact grondig handen wassen. De volgende voorwerpen niet in de vaatwasser plaatsen: antiek handbeschilderd porselein, kristal, handbeschilderd glas, voorwerpen met versiering van goud of andere edele metalen, handvatten van bot, hout of plastic, gekleurd aluminium en plastic dat niet bestand is tegen temperaturen boven de 70°C.</p> <p>FR: Note: Les tablettes sont à conserver hors de la portée des enfants. Si votre peau est endommagée ou sensible, évitez le contact prolongé. En cas de contact direct de la peau avec la tablette - lavez-vous soigneusement les mains. Dans les lave-vaisselles ne se lavent pas : la porcelaine ancienne peinte à la main, le cristal et le verre peint à la main, des plats décorés avec de l'or ou d'autres métaux précieux, les poignées en os, en bois ou en plastique, les produits de couleur aluminium, le plastique non résistant à des températures dépassant 70° C.</p>
11	Storage:	<p>EN: Storage: Store in a dry place at the temperature of 5-25°C. Protect from freezing and direct sun exposure.</p> <p>DE: Aufbewahrung: Trocken bei einer Temperatur von 5-25°C aufbewahren. Nicht einfrieren! Vor direktem Sonnenlicht.</p> <p>NL: Bewaarinstructies: Bewaren op een droge plek met een temperatuur tussen de 5 en 25°C. Vermijd bevriezing en direct contact met zonlicht.</p> <p>FR: Conditions de stockage : Conserver dans un endroit sec à une température de 5-25 ° C. Protéger du gel et de la lumière solaire directe.</p>
12	Best before date:	<p>EN: Best before date: For best results use during three years following production date on the packaging.</p> <p>DE: Haltbarkeitsdatum: Haltbarkeit von mindestens 3 Jahren ab Herstellungsdatum auf der Verpackung.</p> <p>NL: Houdbaarheid: Gebruiken binnen 3 jaar na datum op de verpakking.</p> <p>FR: Durée de conservation: utiliser de préférence dans les 3 ans à compter</p>

		de la date de production figurant sur l'emballage.
13	Manufacturer / Supplier:	Produced in the EU by: MARBA Sp. z o.o. Sp.j. ul. Racula – Glogowska 10A 66-004 Zielona Góra, Polska
14	Contacts, information:	Tel. (+48) 68 451 23 00 www.emarba.com